
September
Sun. Sept. 1 Sun. Sept. 8 (RALLY SUNDAY!) Sun. Sept. 15 Sun. Sept. 22 Sun. Sept. 29

Presider Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Presider
Preacher Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Preacher 

Opener/Closer Craig Franz Jim Jasper Joe Cherra Paul Mikelson Jim Jasper Opener/Closer
Greeter Diane Hinderlie Barb & Paul Mikelson Dee Kendall Lauren Pockl Anna Halvorson Greeter

Welcome Center Julia Madison Diane Hinderlie Anna Halvorson Julia Madison Chrys Johnson Welcome Center
Usher 1 Pam Syverson Jim Jasper Dottie Fergus assign at worship Judy Greeninger Usher 1
Usher 2 Wes Syverson Laurie Eaton Sally Daniels Herron assign at worship Casey Balint Usher 2
Usher 3 Leslie Gilyard Gina Privratsky Lauren Pockl assign at worship Alex Balint Usher 3
Usher 4 Dave Gilyard Lisa Thanghe Heidi Boesen assign at worship Dee Kendall Usher 4

Worship Assistant Kari Roll Becca Anderson Sara Blood Diane Hinderlie Darcie Rodman Worship Assistant
Reader Sally Daniels Herron Andy Dybvig Mary Hovden Dottie Fergus Anna Campbell Reader

Communion Server #1 Gabe Blood Kari Roll Sara Hoge assign at worship Melissa Dellwo Communion Server #1
Communion Server #2 Ruth Larson Mary Hovden Steve Hoge assign at worship Becca Anderson Communion Server #2
Communion Server #3 n/a Diane Hinderlie Becca Anderson assign at worship Mary Hovden Communion Server #3
Communion Server #4 n/a Carolyn Rask Dan Johnson assign at worship Kari Roll Communion Server #4

Faith Moment n/a Pace Warfield Dan Johnson Kari Roll Barb Mikelson Faith Moment
Technology Melissa Dellwo Steve Collin Pam Syverson Andy Dybvig Matt Dellwo Technology
Coffee Cart Sally Daniels Herron Abby & Matt Stetler Nancy Rogness Chrys Johnson Abby & Matt Stetler Coffee Cart
Altar Care Altar Care

Bell Table Set Up Ruth & Jon Larson Kari Roll & Mary Hovden Abby & Matt Stetler Darcie Rodman & Chuck Rudolph Barb & Paul Mikelson Bell Table Set Up

October
Sun. Oct. 6 Sun. Oct. 13 Sun. Oct. 20 Sun. Oct. 27

Presider Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Presider
Preacher Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Preacher 

Opener/Closer Craig Franz Jim Jasper Joe Cherra Paul Mikelson Opener/Closer
Greeter Linda Franz Chrys Johnson Dottie Fergus Elaine & Marv Lofquist Greeter

Welcome Center Anna Halvorson Julia Madison Diane Hinderlie Abby & Matt Stetler Welcome Center
Usher 1 Craig Franz Kari Roll Lynn Schneider assign at worship Usher 1
Usher 2 Skip Humphrey Abby Stetler Ken Schneider assign at worship Usher 2
Usher 3 Barry Terrass Matt Stetler Darlene Lamker assign at worship Usher 3
Usher 4 Sten Pearson Shennon Jay Dean Lamker assign at worship Usher 4

Worship Assistant Dan Weatherman Sara Hoge Kari Roll Tara Kuckkan Worship Assistant
Reader Anna Halvorson Dave Gilyard Diane Hinderlie Ken Schneider Reader

Communion Server #1 Barb Mikelson Gina Privratsky Heidi Boesen assign at worship Communion Server #1
Communion Server #2 Paul Mikelson Laurie Eaton Anna Campbell assign at worship Communion Server #2
Communion Server #3 n/a Anna Halvorson Sara Blood assign at worship Communion Server #3
Communion Server #4 n/a Dave Gilyard Darcie Rodman assign at worship Communion Server #4

Faith Moment Darcie Rodman Pace Warfield Barb Mikelson Pastor Ashley Osborn Faith Moment
Technology Chuck Rudolph Evelyn Anderson Ben Brandt Naomi Dybvig Technology
Coffee Cart Sally Daniels Herron Chrys Johnson Abby & Matt Stetler Nancy Rogness Coffee Cart
Altar Care Kathy Boesen Kathy Boesen Kathy Boesen Kathy Boesen Altar Care

Bell Table Set Up Ruth & Jon Larson Kari Roll & Mary Hovden Abby & Matt Stetler Darcie Rodman & Chuck Rudolph Bell Table Set Up



November
Sun. Nov. 3 Sun. Nov. 10 Sun. Nov. 17 Sun. Nov. 24

Presider Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Presider
Preacher Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Preacher 

Opener/Closer Craig Franz Jim Jasper Joe Cherra Paul Mikelson Opener/Closer
Greeter Pat Hoyt Heidi Boesen Shennon Jay Ann Dybvig Greeter

Welcome Center Julia Madison Sally Daniels Herron Abby & Matt Stetler Diane Hinderlie Welcome Center
Usher 1 Pam Syverson Jim Jasper Dottie Fergus assign at worship Usher 1
Usher 2 Wes Syverson Laurie Eaton Sally Daniels Herron assign at worship Usher 2
Usher 3 Leslie Gilyard Gina Privratsky Lauren Pockl assign at worship Usher 3
Usher 4 Dave Gilyard Lisa Thanghe Heidi Boesen assign at worship Usher 4

Worship Assistant Becca Anderson Sara Blood Darcie Rodman Diane Hinderlie Worship Assistant
Reader Sara Hoge Becca Anderson Leslie Gilyard Chrys Johnson Reader

Communion Server #1 Jon Larson Kari Roll Sara Hoge assign at worship Communion Server #1
Communion Server #2 Ruth Larson Mary Hovden Steve Hoge assign at worship Communion Server #2
Communion Server #3 n/a Diane Hinderlie Becca Anderson assign at worship Communion Server #3
Communion Server #4 n/a Carolyn Rask Dan Johnson assign at worship Communion Server #4

Faith Moment Kari Roll Dan Johnson Jon Larson Darcie Rodman Faith Moment
Technology Melissa Dellwo Steve Collin Pam Syverson Andy Dybvig Technology
Coffee Cart Abby & Matt Stetler Nancy Rogness Sally Daniels Herron Chrys Johnson Coffee Cart
Altar Care Altar Care

Bell Table Set Up Ruth & Jon Larson Kari Roll & Mary Hovden Abby & Matt Stetler Darcie Rodman & Chuck Rudolph Bell Table Set Up

December 
Sun. Dec. 1 Sun. Dec. 8 Sun. Dec. 15 Sun. Dec. 22 Tues. Dec. 24 (Christmas Eve) Sun. Dec. 29

Presider Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn
Preacher Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn Pastor Ashley Osborn

Opener/Closer Craig Franz Jim Jasper Joe Cherra Paul Mikelson Craig Franz Jim Jasper
Greeter Leslie & Dave Gilyard Kathy Boesen Dan Johnson Gina Privratsky & Lisa Thanghe TBD Laurie Eaton & Jim Jasper

Welcome Center Julia Madison Chrys Johnson Diane Hinderlie Sally Daniels Herron TBD Abby & Matt Stetler
Usher 1 Craig Franz Kari Roll Lynn Schneider assign at worship TBD Judy Greeninger
Usher 2 Skip Humphrey Abby Stetler Ken Schneider assign at worship TBD Casey Balint
Usher 3 Barry Terrass Matt Stetler Darlene Lamker assign at worship TBD Alex Balint
Usher 4 Sten Pearson Shennon Jay Dean Lamker assign at worship TBD Dee Kendall

Worship Assistant Dan Weatherman Sara Hoge Kari Roll Tara Kuckkan Becca Anderson Sara Blood
Reader Shennon Jay Steve Collin Dottie Fergus Dan Johnson Kari Roll Paul Mikelson

Communion Server #1 Barb Mikelson Gina Privratsky Heidi Boesen assign at worship TBD Melissa Dellwo
Communion Server #2 Paul Mikelson Laurie Eaton Anna Campbell assign at worship TBD Becca Anderson
Communion Server #3 n/a Anna Halvorson Sara Blood assign at worship TBD Kari Roll
Communion Server #4 n/a Dave Gilyard Darcie Rodman assign at worship TBD Mary Hovden

Faith Moment Pastor Ashley Osborn n/a n/a Barb Mikelson TBD TBD
Technology Chuck Rudolph Evelyn Anderson Ben Brandt Naomi Dybvig Chuck Rudolph Matt Dellwo
Coffee Cart Nancy Rogness Abby & Matt Stetler Sally Daniels Herron Chrys Johnson TBD Nancy Rogness
Altar Care TBD

Bell Table Set Up Ruth & Jon Larson Kari Roll & Mary Hovden Abby & Matt Stetler Darcie Rodman & Chuck Rudolph TBD Barb & Paul Mikelson


